GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA DIRECTORATE OF EMPLOYMENT & CRAFTSMEN TRAINING LABOUR DEPARTMENT:: SHILLONG

No.DET (M) E-16/05/5976

OFFICE ORDER

Dated Shillong the 27 Sept. 2017

In exercise of the powers conferred under Section 5 of the Right to Information (RTI) Act, 2005 this Office Order No.DET (M) E-16/05/8487, dated 20th January, 2017 stands slightly modified in respect of the following Officers designated as Public Information Officers (PIOs) in their respective Offices with immediate effect.

SI. No	Name of Officer	Designated PIO/ APIO
1	Smti V.M.P.Marak, Employment Officer, District Employment Exchange, Tura	PIO, District Employment Exchange, Tura
2	Smti A.M. Kharwanlang, Employment Officer, In-charge Divisional Employment Exchange, Shillong	PIO, Divisional Employment Exchange, Shillong
3	Shri B. Dohtdong, Assistant Employment Officer, In-charge District Employment Exchange, Nongpoh	PIO, District Employment Exchange, Nongpoh
4	Shri D. Kharshiing, Principal, Industrial Training Institute, Tura	PIO, Industrial Training Institute, Tura
5	Smti B.Syiemlieh, In-charge Vice Principal, Industrial Training Institute, Nongstoin	PIO, Industrial Training Institute, Nongstoin
6	Shri L.Suna, In-charge Vice Principal, Industrial Training Institute, Jowai	PlO, Industrial Training Institute, Jowai

Director, Employment & Craftsmen Training, Meghalaya, Shillong. Dated Shillong the 27 %

Sept, 2017

Memo No.DET (M) E-16/05/5976 - 90 Copy to:-

1. The P.S. to the Minister In-charge Labour Govt. of Meghalaya, Shillong.

2. The State Chief Information Commissioner, Meghalaya, Shillong.

- 3. The P.S to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Labour Department, Shillong.
- 4. The P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Personnel & AR (A)

Department, Shillong for information.

The Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Labour Department, Shillong. 9

The State Information Centre, National Informatics Centre, Shillong with a request to upload

the Order in the Directorate's Web Portal and State Portal.

The Director, Printing & Stationery Department, Shillong. 7.

The concerned Public Information Officers (PIOs). 8

The Office Notice Board. 8

19. The Office Order Book.

nici

Director,

Employment & Craftsmen Training, Meghalaya, Shillong.